
 

Second Amendment to Agreement for Professional Environmental Services-MPACT Strategic Consulting, LLC 
Page 1 of 2 

STATE OF TEXAS  § 

    § 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
 

THIS SECOND AMENDEMENT is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County, 
(“County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and MPACT 
Strategic Consulting, LLC (“Contractor”), a company authorized to conduct business in the State 
of Texas. 

W I T N E S S E T H 

WHEREAS, the parties have executed and accepted that certain Agreement for 
environmental review and consulting services as required for various County improvement 
projects pursuant to SOQ 20-109, on or about January 12, 2021, and as amended on or about 
October 25, 2022 (collectively the “Agreement”), and incorporated fully by reference for all 
purposes; and 

WHEREAS, Contractor represents that it is still qualified and desires to perform services 
under the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the time to satisfy 
performance under the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth in 
the Agreement and this Amendment, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Time of Performance. This Second Amendment is effective as of April 1, 2023, and will 
continue in full effect until December 31, 2023.  This extension in Time of Performance will not 
change or otherwise affect the total maximum compensation under the Agreement.    

 

 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement, including any 
addenda or amendments, not modified shall remain in full force and effect.   If there is a conflict 
between this Second Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions of this Second Amendment 
shall prevail regarding the conflict.  
  

{Execution Page Follows} 
 

{Remainder Intentionally Left Blank} 
 

15D

07/13/2023 Original (e) sent to Cheryl Krejci / Olivia Rios, Purchasing



 

Second Amendment to Agreement for Professional Environmental Services-MPACT Strategic Consulting, LLC 
Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their respective 
names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed by County. 
 
FORT BEND COUNTY     MPACT STRATEGIC CONSULTING LLC 
 

______________________________  _____________________________  

KP George, County Judge    Spurgeon Robinson 
President  

 
 
 
   

_____________________________   _____________________________  
Date       Date 
 
ATTEST:       
        
        
______________________________   
Laura Richard, County Clerk       

 
 

 

 
AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE 

 
I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $__________ to accomplish and 

pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract. 
 

_____________________________________ 
Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor 

 

 

 

 

 

i:\agreements\2021 agreements\purchasing\rfq 20-109 environmental consulting services\mpact\mpact strategic consulting (21-purch-500077-a2)\second amendement to agreement - 
environmental svcs.mpact.docx aw 

06/20/2023July 11, 2023

65,000.00

adamskim
Commissioners Court Seal



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 06/20/2023

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
MPACT Strategic Consulting LLC
Houston, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Environmental Consulting Services
RFQ 20-109

2023-1036847

07/11/2023

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5
X

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V3.5.1.a18ea2cawww.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission

□ 




